

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 886-887/2023 in SLP(C) No. 22782-22783/2022

NSL SUGARS LIMITED – UNIT II

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YESHWANTH V. GURUKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.84786/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 14359-14360/2023

((FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127434/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-12-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.B. Patil, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganerla, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Mr. Ayush P Shah, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Adithiya S, Adv.

Mr. C A Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, AOR
Mr. Zafar Inayat, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Jain, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M. Bangaraswamy, Adv.
Mr. Premnath Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 12.12.2023.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)