SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27147-27150/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2023 in WA No. 200021/2023 01-12-2023 in WA No. 200168/2022 01-12-2023 in WA No. 200169/2022 01-12-2023 in WP No. 200423/2023 passed by the High Court of Karnataka At Kalaburagi)

NSL SUGARS LIMITED- UNIT-II ALAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER FOR CANE DEVELOPMENT AND DIRECTOR OF SUGAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.255632/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 14-12-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For PARTY (s)

Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.b. Patil, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. CA Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, AOR

Ms. Anisha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Zafar Inayat, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raghuram Cadambi, Adv.

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

Mr. Arsh Khan, Adv.

Ms. Jhanvi Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Trisha Chandran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel submitted that I.A. No.259422/2023 was filed on 12.12.2023, so as to bring on record the entire impugned order passed by the High Court. The said application has not been

put up.

The Registry to put put the said application.

List these matters tomorrow i.e. on 15.12.2023.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)